

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2767

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


Upgradation of Skills Training


2767.   ADV. JOICE GEORGE:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to include various other crafts including agriculture and related works under Upgrading the Skills Training in Traditional Arts/ Crafts;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be done?


ANSWER


     MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

 (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) and (c)Does not arise.


***

